New
Chap.

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12

New

Sect.

10

20

20.1

20.2

30

40

40.1

40.2

40.3

40.4

40.5

40.6

Int.
Pub. 13

A3-3180,
A3-3181

A3-3180

A3-3181
A3-3182
A3-3183
A3-3183.1
A3-3183.2
A3-3183.3
A3-3183.4
A3-3183.5

A3-3183.6

Medicare Benefit Policy Manual

CORF
Pub.09

CORF 251

COREF 250

COREF 251

COREF 253

CORF 253.1

COREF 253.2

CORF 253.3

CORF 253.4

CORF 253.5

COREF 253.6

PMs

Crosswalk

Other

B3-2220

Chapter 12 - Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility (CORF) Coverage

Description

CORF Services Provided by Medicare

Required and Optional CORF Services
Required Services

Optional CORF Services

Rules for Provision of Services
Specific CORF Services

Physicians' Services

Physical Therapy Services
Occupational Therapy Services
Speech Pathology Services
Respiratory Therapy Services

Prosthetic and Orthotic Devices



New
Chap.

12
12
12
12
12
12

12

12

12

12
12
12

12

New
Sect.

40.7

40.8

40.9

40.10

40.11

40.12

50

50.1

50.2

50.3

50.4

50.4.1

50.4.2

Int.
Pub. 13

A3-3183.7

A3-3183.8

A3-3183.9

A3-3183.10

A3-3183.11

A3-3183.12

A3-3185

A3-3185A

A3-3185B

A3-3185C

A3-3185.1

A3-3185.1B

A3-3185.1C

CORF
Pub.09

COREF 253.7

COREF 253.8

COREF 253.9

CORF 253.10

COREF 253.11

CORF 253.12

COREF 255

COREF 255A

CORF 255B

COREF 255C

COREF 255.1A

CORF 255.1C

COREF 255.1D

PMs

AB-02-072

Other

Description

Social Services

Psychological Services

Nursing Services

Drugs and Biologicals

Supplies, Appliances, and Equipment
Home Environment Evaluation

Outpatient Mental Health Treatment Limitation for
CORFs

Status of Patient for Outpatient Mental Health Limit

Disorders Subject to Outpatient Mental Heath
Limitation

Diagnostic Services
Application of Outpatient Mental Heath Limitation
Computation of Limitation

Expenses Incurred Before 1990



