Medicare Benefit Policy Manual

Chapter 12 - Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility (CORF) Coverage Crosswalk

New Chap.	New Sect.	Int. Pub. 13	CORF Pub.09	PMs	Other	Description
12	10	A3-3180, A3-3181	CORF 251			CORF Services Provided by Medicare
12	20	A3-3180	CORF 250			Required and Optional CORF Services
12	20.1					Required Services
12	20.2	A3-3181	CORF 251			Optional CORF Services
12	30	A3-3182				Rules for Provision of Services
12	40	A3-3183	CORF 253			Specific CORF Services
12	40.1	A3-3183.1	CORF 253.1		B3-2220	Physicians' Services
12	40.2	A3-3183.2	CORF 253.2			Physical Therapy Services
12	40.3	A3-3183.3	CORF 253.3			Occupational Therapy Services
12	40.4	A3-3183.4	CORF 253.4			Speech Pathology Services
12	40.5	A3-3183.5	CORF 253.5			Respiratory Therapy Services
12	40.6	A3-3183.6	CORF 253.6			Prosthetic and Orthotic Devices

New Chap.	New Sect.	Int. Pub. 13	CORF Pub.09	PMs	Other	Description
12	40.7	A3-3183.7	CORF 253.7			Social Services
12	40.8	A3-3183.8	CORF 253.8			Psychological Services
12	40.9	A3-3183.9	CORF 253.9			Nursing Services
12	40.10	A3-3183.10	CORF 253.10	AB-02-072		Drugs and Biologicals
12	40.11	A3-3183.11	CORF 253.11			Supplies, Appliances, and Equipment
12	40.12	A3-3183.12	CORF 253.12			Home Environment Evaluation
12	50	A3-3185	CORF 255			Outpatient Mental Health Treatment Limitation for CORFs
12	50.1	A3-3185A	CORF 255A			Status of Patient for Outpatient Mental Health Limit
12	50.2	A3-3185B	CORF 255B			Disorders Subject to Outpatient Mental Heath Limitation
12	50.3	A3-3185C	CORF 255C			Diagnostic Services
12	50.4	A3-3185.1	CORF 255.1A			Application of Outpatient Mental Heath Limitation
12	50.4.1	A3-3185.1B	CORF 255.1C			Computation of Limitation
12	50.4.2	A3-3185.1C	CORF 255.1D			Expenses Incurred Before 1990